MAHARASHTRA REMOTE SENSING APPLICATION CENTRE (Autonomous Body of Planning Department, Government of Maharashtra) VNIT Campus, South Ambazari Road, Nagpur- 440010 (M.S.)

NOTICE (RESULT-2) (Advt No. 2/2024

Maharashtra Remote Sensing Application Centre (MRSAC) conducted Walk-in-Interview of the interested eligible candidates (Male/Female) for empanelment as Consultant (Full Time) to work as Jr. RS & GIS Associate, Sr. RS & GIS Assistant on purely temporary project mode basis/contract basis or up to tenure of project activities under Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation Project vide the advertisement No. MRSAC/ Consultant/2/2024.

The Selection Committee of MRSAC based on the interview of the eligible candidates on **06th February**, **2024**, recommended the following candidates for empanelment:

| Sr. No. | Name of Candidate & Position | Recommendations for the position |
|------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | Jr. RS & GIS Associate | |
| 1. | Dr. Shubhangi Shrikant Sapate | Recommended |
| | Sr. RS & GIS Assistant | |
| 1. | Aashavi V. Patil | Recommended |
| 2. | Kanchan C. Tirpude | Recommended |
| 3. | Bhushan W. Borkar | Recommended |

- 1. The recommended eligible candidates will submit their willingness for acceptance of the empanelment of Consultant as against the position and also complete the further formalities within 07 (seven) days from the date of this notice of publish of result and also convey the probable date joining.
- 2. The candidate will deposit Registration fees Rs.100/- towards empanelment with MRSAC valid for one year.
- 3. The candidate will submit the Declaration in the format (Annexure -1) in the office.
- 4. The candidate will execute agreement on term & condition on the stamp paper of Rs.100/- (Non-Judicial) being valid for one year (Annexure-2), in the office.
- 5. The candidate who will complete the above formalities within 7 (seven) days, such candidate will be issued the work Orders initially for a period of Six months.
- 6. In the event of non-submission of willingness or non-completion of the above formalities by the recommended eligible candidates, within 07 days from the issue of this notice, will be presumed that such candidates are not interested.

This is issued with the concurrence of the Director, MRSAC Nagpur.

Date : 23rd February, 2024

Administrative officer, MRSAC, Nagpur